= UNOFFICIAL CQE}*%%7.

7
1999-02-24 15:1 2:25

Lok County Recorder &30

91840

(This space for recorder’s use only)

NGk
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE order #—-—-FIRS@i(M\ENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

THIS F(PST AMENDMENT to Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents (this
" Amendment") is 15ac¢ 2s of the /7 day of February, 1999 by PALWAUKEE AVIATION, INC.,
an Illinois corporatios, doing business as Priester Aviation ("Borrower" and "Assignor") to
NOVUS Credit Services Inc.; a Delaware corporation ("Lender" and "Assignee”).

YWITNESSETH
WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender ericr=d into a Construction and Term Loan Agreement
dated as of June 3, 1998 (the "Loan Agreemegt"; providing for a loan (the "Loan") from Lender
to Borrower in the principal amount of $3,600,007,

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Eoirower executed and delivered to Lender
a Promissory Note, dated June 3, 1998, in the principal amsuni of $3,600,000.00 (the "Note");

WHEREAS, The payment of the Note is secured by, ameiiz-other things, a Mortgage
dated as of June 3, 1998 from Borrower to Lender and recorded on Jure 4. 1998 in the Recorder's
Office of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 98469770 (the "Morteage") and by an
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of June 3, 1998 from Borrower to Lerder and recorded
June 4, 1998 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County as Document No.-J8469771 (the

" Assignment of Leases");

This document prepared by
and after recordation should be
returned to: . T

Andrew D. Small, Esq.
Katten Muchin & Zavis
525 West Monroe Stre
Suite 1600

Chicago, Illinois 60661- 3693

Doc #:CHO1 (06293-00022) 20533178v1,2/15/1989/Time:17.24

.......
........
v ._..epo.--




Vo

UNOFFICIAL COPY 99134099

WHEREAS, The payment of the Note is further secured by, among other things, an
Assignment of Licenses, Permits and Approvals and Contracts, Agreements and Equipment
Leases dated as of June 3, 1998, executed by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Assignment of
Licenses") (the Assignment of Leases, Mortgage and the Assignment of Licenses together with
any other loan documents evidencing or securing the Note or the Loan are hereafter collectively
referred to as the "QOther [.oan Documents");

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender have heretofore entered into a certain Full Hangar
Lease, dated June 3, 1998 (the "Lease"), demising certain premises at Palwaukee Municipal
Airport, Wheeling, Hlinois from Borrower to Lender;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender increase the principal amount of the
Note from $3,600,000.00 to $4,550,000.00 which Lender has agreed to do upon the terms and
conditions set forth herain;

WHEREAS, Burrower and Lender desire to amend the Mortgage and the Assignment of
Leases as set forth herein to rcflcct the agreed upon increase in the principal amount of the Note
and Loan;

NOW, THEREFORE, in coisileration of the foregoing and of the covenants and
agreements contained herein and for otncr gnod and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender hereby agree as follows:

1. AMENDMENT TC 3{ORTGAGE

1.1  The Mortgage is hereby amended as follows: on.page 1, in the paragraph beginning
"THAT WHEREAS the Mortgagors," the second line, which reads™"in the principal sum of Three
Million Six Hundred Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS ($3,600,C02.00)," is hereby deleted in its
entirety and replaced with "in the principal sum of Four Million Fiv¢ Hundred Fifty Thousand
and 00/100 DOLLARS ($4,550,000.00)."

1.2 Simultaneously herewith, the Note, the Loan Agreement and-u< Other Loan
Documents are being amended to reflect the increase in the Loan and Note amount: /Accordingly,
all references in the Mortgage to the Note, the Loan Agreement and/or any of the Cther Loan
Documents shall mean and refer as same are amended of even date herewith.

1.3 Inall other respects, the Mortgage, as amended herein, shall remain in fuli force -
and effect in accordance with the terms thereof and is hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed.

Doc #CHO1 (06293-00022) 20533178v1;2/15/1069Timea:17:24 -2-




i

'
—

UNOFFICIAL COPY  g91s2099

II. AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES

2.1  The Assignment of Leases is hereby amended as follows: on page 1, in paragraph
A, that portion of subparagraph (i) which reads "THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($3,600,000)" is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the
following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof: "FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($4,550,000)."

2.2 Simultaneously herewith, the Note, the Loan Agreement, the Lease and the Other
Loan Documents are being amended to reflect the increase in the Loan and Note amount.
Accordingly, all references in the Assignment of Leases to the Note, the Loan Agreement, the
Lease and/or any of the Other Loan Documents shall mean and refer as same are amended of even
date herewih

2.3 Inziiooher respects, the Assignment of Leases, as amended herein, shall remain
in full force and effect-ur accordance with the terms thereof and is hereby adopted, ratified and
confirmed.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Doc #:CHO1 (06283-00022) 20533178v1;2/15/1899/Time: 17:24 -3-




991840993

o UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been executed as of the day and year
first above written.

PALWAUKEE AVIATION, INC., an Illinois
corporation

By %%/ < QM

Its: /Q@Aﬂf

NOVUS CREDIT SERVICES INC., a Delaware
corporatjgn
By: [i« /

Its: [// M«M;

Doc #:CHD1 (08293-00022) 20533178v1;2115/1998/Time:17:24 -4~




o UNOFFICIAL COPY

99184099

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, b{l’o sk Pt/¥c ~ >, theundersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Uhe/(-x < (Zr cady-

of PALWAUKEE AVIATION, INC., who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as érq,},@ ...+, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered said instrument
as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the

uses and purpuses therein set forth.

J)\
GIVEN uncet w2y hand and Notarial Seal this /7 _day of@ﬁ_-k, 1999.

o (P

Notary Public

"OFFICI
DEBORAH |. PETERS
(B Atlc)State of llinois &
§ My Commission Expires 10/05/2001 @

ST e e o

My Commission Expires:  / O/ 657 /’l 00|

.5-

Doc #CHO1 (08293-00022) 20533178v1,2/15/1999/Time: 17:24




L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, %%M]K—W , the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
County, in th€JState aforesaid, (O HEREBY CERTIFY that Bicces (Qotionz ,
V.2 Apmin . of NOVUS CREDIT SERVICES INC., who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument asV.?. Apm ), appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered said instrument
as his/her ovn free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

99184099

$
GIVEN 74dir my hand and Notarial Seal this /& day of ek~ ., 1999.

OFFICIAL SEAL ~ %

;
E IJ\;IAQ;?F;IORlE VANZANT 4
P UBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS
i,,; SOMMISSION EXPIRES 6-26-2002 § o_..._-[o.,_,._M_ MM
Notﬁyd’ubllc

My Commission Expires:cA~R - A0 2_

(SEAL)

Doc #:CHO1 (06293-00022) 20533178v1,2/15/1999/Time:17:24 '6'




UNOFFICIAL CORY

29184099

File No.: CC119374

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SAID TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NCRTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION
13; THENCE SOUTH AI{¥%. THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER SECTION, A
DISTANCE OF 2642.50 FfEJ] TO THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 13; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 07 MINUTES 49 SEZCONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION X5, A DISTANCE OF 39.71 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 00 DJFCREES 53 MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF
58.97 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE
OF 314.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH C0( DSGREES 53 MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 249.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 31 SECQNDS

WEST A DISTANCE OF 25.00 FEET; THENCZ NORTH 00 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 29
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 75.00 FEEL; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 06 MINUTES
31 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 289.03 FLeET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 1¢0.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES
53 MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 1f5.03 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGREES AS DELCRIBED ON EXHIBIT H OF
THE FULL HANGAR LEASE A MEMORANDUM OF WHICH WAS RECORDZED AS
DOCUMENT 98469768.

/(M Nos.. 03-12-103085
03-13- Qoo-OU
03-13 - 4bo- 00l
03- 13- 300-005

’B‘it PDYAY\ \D\:\{e\\\mj R

Hoancar 1O Palwautee




